#### 10/03/2014 503004757

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3051356

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARAT C. CHATTARAJ	12/20/2012
GLENN ALLEN REDELMAN	12/20/2012
ANDREW ALAN SHAW	12/20/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYLAN, INC.	
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD	
City:	MORGANTOWN	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26505	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14390556

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 304-599-2595

Email: mail@krameramado.com

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 5005 GREENBAG ROAD

Address Line 4: MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI	
SIGNATURE:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MPI3172CIPUS\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033881 FRAME: 0792 503004757

Assignment	of	Patent	Ap	plication
------------	----	--------	----	-----------

	enn Allen REDELMAN and Andrew Alan SHAW, vented certain new and useful improvements relating
Solution   Solution	
Whereas, MYLAN, INC. referred to as a	ssignee, whose post office address is 781 Chestnut 310, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and
acknowledged, and other good and valuable do sell, assign and transfer unto said assign the United States and all countries throu continuations in whole or in part, subsextensions thereof, and the entire right, title be granted therefore in the United States adivisions, renewals, continuations in who prolongations and extensions thereof. We Patents and Trademarks to issue said Unit title, and interest in and to the same, for its legal representatives, to the full end of the	sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is the consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents the the full and exclusive right to the said invention in ghout the world including any divisions, renewals, stitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations and the and interest in and to any and all Patents which may and all countries throughout the world including any sole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, the hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the ded States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully the eld by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
document any identification which may be transferred under the rules of the United purposes.	Kramer and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this necessary or desired to reference the property being States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
EXECUTED THIS day of, 20	_, at
Sorat C. CHATTARAT	12/20/2012
Sarat C. CHATTARAJ	Date 12/20/2012
Genn Allen REDELMAN	Date
Mulle Shu	Da. zyzor
Andrew Alan SHAW	Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 033881 FRAME: 0793